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Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

2918 (con.) 
2918.90 
(con.) 

2918.90.10 

2918.90.20 
2918.90.30 
2918.90.35 

2918.90.40 

2918.90.45 

2918.90.50 

2919.00 

2919.00.10 

2919.00.30 
2919.00.50 

2920 

2920.10 

2920.10.10 

2920.10.20 
2920.10.50 
2920.90 

2920.90.10 
2920.90.20 
2920.90.50 

Carboxylic acids with additional oxygen, etc. (con.): 
Other (con.): 

Aromatic (con.): 
Other: 

Pesticides: 
4-(4-Chloro-2-methyl-
phenoxy)butyric acid; 
2-(4-Chloro-2-methy1-
phenoxy)propionic acid 
and its salts; 

p-Chlorophenoxyacetic 
acid; and 
2-(2,4-Dichlorophenoxy)- 
propionic acid 	 

Other 	  
Drugs 	  
Odoriferous or flavoring compounds 	 
Other: 

Products described additional 
U.S. note 3 to section VI 	 

Other 

Other 

VIII. ESTERS OF INORGANIC ACIDS AND THEIR SALTS, 
AND THEIR HALOGENATED, SULFONATED, NITRATED 
OR NITROSATED DERIVATIVES 

Phosphoric esters and their salts, including lacto-
phosphates; their halogenated, sulfonated, nitra-
ted or nitrosated derivatives: 

Aromatic: 
Plasticizers 	  

Other 
Other 	 

Esters of other inorganic acids (excluding esters 
of hydrogen halides) and their salts; their halo-
genated, sulfonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives: 

Thiophosphoric esters (phosphorothioates) and their 
salts; their halogenated, sulfonated, nitrated or 
nitrosated derivatives: 

Aromatic: 
0,0-Dimethy1-0-(4-nitro-m-toly1)- 
phosphorothioate (Fenitrothion) 	 

Other 	  
Other 	  

Other: 
Aromatic: 

Pesticides 	  
Other 	  

Other 	  

6.8% 

13.5% 
6.8% 
11.9% 

13.5% 

3.7C/kg + 
17.9% 

4% 

0.2C/kg + 
17.7% 

7.2% 
3.7% 

12.5% 
3.7% 

12.5% 
7.2% 
3.7% 

6.9% 


