-90-SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Categor
2918 (con.) 2918.90 (con.)	Carboxylic acids with additional oxygen, etc. (con.): Other (con.):		
	Aromatic (con.): Other:		
2918.90.10	Pesticides: 4-(4-Chloro-2-methyl- phenoxy)butyric acid; 2-(4-Chloro-2-methyl- phenoxy)propionic acid and its salts; p-Chlorophenoxyacetic acid; and 2-(2,4-Dichlorophenoxy)-		
	propionic acid	6.8%	В
2918.90.20	Other	13.5%	В
2918.90.30 2918.90.35	DrugsOdoriferous or flavoring compounds Other:	6.8% 11.9%	B B
2918.90.40	Products described additional U.S. note 3 to section VI	13.5%	В
2918.90.45	Other	3.7¢/kg + 17.9%	В
2918.90.50	Other	4%	В
	VIII. ESTERS OF INORGANIC ACIDS AND THEIR SALTS, AND THEIR HALOGENATED, SULFONATED, NITRATED OR NITROSATED DERIVATIVES		
2919.00	Phosphoric esters and their salts, including lacto- phosphates; their halogenated, sulfonated, nitra- ted or nitrosated derivatives: Aromatic:		
2919.00.10	Plasticizers	17.7%	В
2919.00.30 2919.00.50	Other	7.2% 3.7%	B B
2920	Esters of other inorganic acids (excluding esters of hydrogen halides) and their salts; their halogenated, sulfonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives:		
2920.10	Thiophosphoric esters (phosphorothioates) and their salts; their halogenated, sulfonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives: Aromatic:		
2920.10.10	0,0-Dimethyl-0-(4-nitro-m-tolyl)- phosphorothioate (Fenitrothion)	6.9%	В
2920.10.20 2920.10.50 2920.90	OtherOther:	12.5% 3.7%	B B
2920.90.10 2920.90.20 2920.90.50	Aromatic: Pesticides Other Other	12.5% 7.2% 3.7%	В В В